


This meefing is held under the General Regulations
of the RACMSA Ltd {incorporating the provisions of
the International Sporting Code of the FIA) and the
Supplementary Regulations, Final Instructions and

any written instructions which the Organisers issue

for the race meeting.  RACMSA Permit No: 53336

Time
Qualifying Staris 8.30
Qualifying Ends 9.30
Team Manager’s Briefing 9.40
Race Starts 10.00
Race Finishes 4.00
Awards Ceremony 5.00

The organisers reserve the right, with the permission of the Stewards of the Meeting
and/or the Clerk of Course, to change the order in which events are run and to
postpone, cancel or abandon the meeting or any part thereof.
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lcome to the 48" ‘Holly” Birkett Six Hour Handicap Relay
Waee. This race is a unique event in the world of motor
racing and was originally conceived to give cars of differing
performance the opportunity of competing on ‘equal’ terms in a long-
distance race; the concept obviously worked and it has proved to be
one of the most popular events in the UK.

The event is based upon a free
relay system for teams of up to
6 cars. Based upon information
provided and many years of
experience, the handicappers
decide upon which team they
consider will complete the most
laps - this is the ‘Scratch’ team.
The remainder of the teams are
given credit laps according to
their estimated performance in
comparison to the Scratch team
and these credit laps are added
to those actually completed.
Should the Safety Car be used,
then the credit laps are
proportionally adjusted. The
results of the race can be
affected by the tactics of the
Team Manager just as easily as
by the performance and

reliability of the cars. If one car
in a team is significantly faster
than the others, the
handicappers may assume that
that car will attempt to do more
than its fair share of the racing;
in that case there may be a limit
placed upon the number of laps
which that particular car is
permitted to complete. If that
car does more than its
permitted laps, the team faces
disqualification from the
handicap results, or can opt out
of the handicap and simply race
for the overall win. During the
length of the race, cars will
break down out on the circuit.
The Team Manager has to
decide by how long a car can be
‘missing’ before sending out a
replacement. ‘If the ‘missing’ car
has simply spun and rejoined
the race, no laps are scored
whilst two cars from the same
team are racing. Results are
issued at 30 minute intervals to
show the current placings both
on handicap and actual.



TEAM No: 1

A:
B:
C:
D
E:
F:

Chris Hart
Mike Luck
Howard Payne

: Peter Richings

Glenn Eagling
Justin Foley

TEAM MANAGER: Barry Foley

MALLOCK MK16
MALLOCK MK23
MALLOCK MK28
MALLOCK MK27SG
MALLOCK MK 20B
MALLOCK MK18

CLASS: C

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

TEAM No: 2

ocowz

Doug Newman
Phil Abbott
Tim Greaves

: Mick Hyde

TEAM No: 3

A:
B:
C:
D:
E:
F:

Nigel Brown
Peter Wilks
Dave Green

: Reg Woodcock

Trevor Phillips
Geoff Parkinson

TEAM MANAGER: Mick Hyde

RADICAL 1100 CLUBSPORT
RADICAL 1100 CLUBSPORT
RADICAL 1100 CLUBSPORT
RADICAL 1100 CLUBSPORT

TEAM MANAGER: Nigel Brown

GBR 2000

JUNO STEALTH
DAREN MK 6
WESTFIELD 11

SYLVA CLUBMAN MK4
TVR 3000M

CLASS: C

1160
1100
1100
1100

CLASS: D

2000
2000
2000
4800
1998
3994



TEAM No: 4

A:
B:
C:

john Woodward
David Darby
Richard Gilmour

D: Colin Cox

TEAM No:v5

TEAM No: 6

mmoOOwZ

mmoowRZ

Graham Adkins
Brian Casey
Mike Roberts

: Sam Allpass

Mike Ashley - Brown
Ginny Hyde

Paul Tonkin
Peter Clark
David Smith

: lan Jacobs

PMark Pierce
Tony Richardson

TEAM MANAGER: John Woodward

TIGA 87SC

AJD CLUBSPORTS
MALLOCK U2 18/25
SHRIKE P15

TEAM MANAGER: lain Rowley

RADICAL CLUBSPORT
RADICAL CLUBSPORT
RADICAL CLUBSPORT
RADICAL CLUBSPORT
RADICAL CLUBSPORT
RADICAL CLUBSPORT

TEAM MANAGER: Lynette Darbison

MALLOCK MK 27/28
MALLOCK MK 27
MALLOCK MK 29
CENTAUR MK 14X
CENTAUR MK 14X
PHANTOM P94

CLASS: C

1600
1600
1600
1600

CLASS: C

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100

CLASS: C

- 1600

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600



TEAM No: 7

A:
B:
C:
D

lan Charles
Colin Ward

Richard Gane
: Tom Gannon

TEAM MANAGER: Gary Gooding

ROVER 216GTI
RENAULT CLIO
ROVER 216GTl
ROVER 216GTI

CLASS: C

1590
1800
1596
1590

TEAM No: 8

A: Paul Stevenson

B:
*

C: Alan White Aldworth
D:

Rupert Crook

Mike Dodd

TEAM No: 9

A:
B:
C:
D

Jon Shipman
Dallas Jackson
Richard Ridd

: Geoff Gordon

TEAM MANAGER: Philip Markham

RAWLSON

MALLOCK MK27 SG

LOLA T492
ROYALE RP37

TEAM MANAGER: Dennis Taylor

SHRIKE P17C
SHRIKE P15
SHRIKE P15
SHRIKE P15

CLASS: C

2000
1598
2000
2000

CLASS: C

2000
2000
2000
2000



TEAM No: 10

THoO®w >

Peter Keel
Leigh Parkes
Mark Smith

TEAM MANAGER: Nikki Stevens

DARRIAN T9
TRIUMPH TR7 V8
BMW M3

: Richard Williamson  ROVER SDI VITESSE

Alex Russeil Sidwell FORD COSWORTH SAPPHIRE

Les Lyons

TEAM No: 11

Co®R2

Chris Lord
Nigel James
Phill Armour

: Martin Harrison

TEAM No: 12

A: Tom Bellamy
B: lan Megson

C: Adrian Brown
D: Peter Burnham

FORD ESCORT RS1800

-~ TEAM MANAGER: Chris Lord

LM 3000 COUPE
LM 3000 COUPE
iM 3000 COUPE
LM 3000 COUPE

TEAM MANAGER: Chris Bellamy

MALLOCK MK20
MALLOCK MK18 BW
MALLOCK MK18 B
MALLOCK MK28/30

CLASS: D

2020
3500
2300
4500
20001
1800

CLASS: D

3000
3000
3000
3000

CLASS: C

1600
1600
1600
1600



TEAM No: 14 TEAM MANAGER: D. Pilfold CLASS: D

A: Alan Maynard CATERHAM 7 » 2000
B: Paul Harvey CATERHAM 7 2000
C: Lol Pilfold CATERHAM 7 2000

TEAM No: 15 TEAM MANAGER: David Swindells CLASS: D
A: Bill Nickless MALLOCK MK33 2000
B: John Harrison MALLOCK MK29 2000
C: David Fabian BICKNELL RE98 2000
D: Brian Hearey MALLOCK MK32 2000
E: Phil Weaver MALLOCK MK32 2000

TEAM No: 16 - TEAM MANAGER: Robert Hills CLASS: D
A: Robert Hills PORSCHE 924 2000
B: Mark Edwards PORSCHE 924 2000
C: Nick Adams PORSCHE 968 2990
D: Simon Parkin PORSCHE 968 2990
E: Graham Rixon PORSCHE 924 2000



TEAM No: 17

Co®2

Andrew Davies
Julian Lock

Howard Furr - Barton
: Peter Matthews

TEAM MANAGER: Warren Gilbert

MARCOS MANTIS
MARCOS MANTIS
MARCOS MANTIS
MARCOS MANTIS

CLASS: D

4600
4600
4600
4600

TEAM No: 18

A:
'B:
C:
D

TEAM No: 19

A:
B:
C
D

Vijay Angelo
Warren Gilbert
Lloyd Berger

: Charles johnston

Richard Chamberlaijn
Ty Watkins

: John Dench

: John Edwards

TEAM MANAGER: Warren Gilbert

CATERHAM 7
CATERHAM 7
CATERHAM 7
CATERHAM 7

TEAM MANAGER: Richard Chamberlain

PORSCHE 911 935
PORSCHE 911
PORSCHE 911RS
PORSCHE 911

CLASS: C

1600
1600
1600
1600

CLASS: D

3400
3300
2700
3300
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750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race

Bulletin at 30 mins
Team

The Hart Attacks
Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly’'s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing
Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

Semsec Intrepids

LM Allstars

Heart Beaters

All the President’s Men
Team Smurfitt
BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
Promotasport
Promotasport 2
MenoPorsche

Arrowstar Racing
Brookspeed Racing

Snetterto

Scratch
Laps
20
21
17
21
20
21
18
18
20
19
23
19
20
21
19
18
20
20
21
21

n

PSN

1998

Handicap
Laps PSN
21.5 15
22.9 6
20.2 19
23.2 3
22.5 12
22.5 11
22.7 9
21.2 17
22.8 8
22.6 10
23 4
20.7 18
23 5
21.2 16
24.1 2
19.4 20
22.9 7
22.4 14
24.6 1
22.4 13

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 10:39:03



BULLETIN AFTER 1/2 HOUR
Birkett 6 Hour Relay

POS NO. Cl TEAM LAPS RACE TIME BEHIND  KPH MPH BEST LAP ON  KPH MPH
1T 11 D LM ALLSTARS 23 00:29:58.27 144.64 89.87 1:14.97 15 150.84 93.73
2 15 D TEAM SMURFITT 21 00:28:49.17 2 LAPS 137.34 85.34 1:18.80 9 143.51 89.17
3 2 ¢C RADICAL RAIDERS 21 00:29:06.19 2 LAPS 136.00 84.51 1:19.79 18 141.73 88.07
4 20 D ARROWSTAR 21 00:29:11.97 2 LAPS 135.55 84.23 1:18.49 17 144.08 89.52
521D BROOKSPEED RACE 21 00:29:22.82 2 LAPS 134.72 83.71 1:22.46 15 137.14 85.21%
6 6 ¢C REVENGE OF THE BROWN TROUSERS 21 00:29:33.05 2 LAPS 133.94 83.23 1:21.23 14 139.22 86.50
7 4 C KELLY'S HEROES 21 00:29:41.45 2 LAPS 133.31 82.85 1:21.78 14 138.28 85.92
8 5 ¢ TEAM DELTA RADICALS 20 00:28:49.09 3 LAPS 130.81 81.28 1:22.67 16 136.79 85.00
9 1 ¢ THE HART ATTACKS 20 00:28:49.52 3 LAPS 130.77 81.26 1:23.34 16 135.69 84.31

0 19 D TEAM MENOPORSCHE 20 00:29:06.00 3 LAPS 129.54 80.49 1:23.29 16 135.78 84.37
"M 18 ¢C PROMOTASPORT 2 20 00:29:16.23 3 LAPS 128.78 80.02 1:24.31 14 134.13 83.34
12 14 D ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN 20 00:29:17.77 3 LAPS 128.67 79.95 1:21.86 14 138.15 85.84
13 9 ¢ TEAM TAYLOR 2000 20 00:29:47.29 3 LAPS 126.55 78.63 1:24.56 17 133.74 83.10
14 12 ¢C HEART BEATERS 19 00:28:32.14 4 LAPS 125.50 77.98 1:24.86 17 133.26 82.80
15 16 D BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A 19 00:28:52.99 4 LAPS 123.99 77.04 1:26.00 14 131.50 81.71
16 10 D SEMSEC INTREPIDS 19 00:29:17.55 4 LAPS 122.25 75.96 1:27.12 13 129.81 80.66
17 8 ¢C RICARDO ROSSET FAN CLUB 18 00:28:31.47 5 LAPS 118.9% 73.90 1:31.06 15 124.19 77.17
18 7 ¢C DOG HOUSE RACING 18 00:29:13.58 5 LAPS 116.08 72.13 1:33.80 17 120.56 74.91
19 17 D PROMOTASPORT 18 00:29:58.73 5 LAPS 113.17 70.32 1:25.83 16 131.76 81.87
20 3 D SUPERSPORTS RE-UNITED 17 00:28:55.34 6 LAPS 110.78 68.84 1:38.64 10 114.65 71.24
FASTEST LAP
11 D LM ALLSTARS 1:14.97 on lap 15 150.84 KPH 93.73 MPH
2 C RADICAL RAIDERS 1:19.79 on ltap 18 141.73 KPH 88.07 MPH

DATE - 24-10-98

UNISYS service

750MC - SNETTERTON

START - 10:00

WEATHER/TRACK - MURKY / DAMP

MST sports timing

ISSUED - 10:30
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750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race

Bulletin at 1 hours
Team

The Hart Attacks
Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly’s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing
Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

Semsec Intrepids

LM Allstars

Heart Beaters

All the President’s Men
Team Smurfitt
BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
Promotasport
Promotasport 2
MenoPorsche

Arrowstar Racing
Brookspeed Racing

Snetterto

Scratch
Laps
40
38
36
40
40
39
36
36
39
37
44
38
39
42
37
37
39
39
39
41

n

PSN
6
13
20
4
5
7
19
18
12
15
1
14
11
2
17
16
9
10
8
3

1998

Handicap
Laps PSN
43 13
41.8 18
42.3 16
44.3 8
45 4
42 17
45.3 3
42.3 15
44.7 7
44 .2 9
44 10
41.3 19
45 5
42.3 14
47.2 1
39.8 20
44 .8 6
43.8 12
46.2 2
43.8 11

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 11:03:38



BULLETIN AFTER 1 HOUR
Birkett 6 Hour Relay

POS NO. Cl TEAM LAPS RACE TIME BEHIND  KPH MPH BEST LAP ON  KPH MPH
1T 11D LM ALLSTARS 44 00:59:42.47 138.89 86.30 1:14.97 15 150.84 93.73
2 15 0D TEAM SMURFITT 42 00:58:33.19 2 LAPS 135.20 84.00 1:18.80 9 143.51 89.17
3 21 D BROOKSPEED RACE 41 00:58:44.29 3 LAPS 131.56 81.75 1:22.46 15 137.14 85.21
4 c KELLY'S HEROES 40 00:58:41.82 4 LAPS 128.44 79.81 1:21.78 14 138.28 85.92
55 ¢ TEAM DELTA RADICALS 40 00:59:27.74 4 LAPS 126.79 78.78 1:22.67 16 136.79 85.00
6 1 ¢ THE HART ATTACKS 40 00:59:44.93 4 LAPS 126.18 78.40 1:23.34 16 135.69 84.31
7 6 C REVENGE OF THE BROWN TROUSERS 39 00:58:40.83 5 LAPS 125.27 77.83 1:21.23 14 139.22 86.50
8 20 D ARROWSTAR 39 00:58:59.55 5 LAPS 124.60 77.42 1:18.49 17 144.08 89.52
9 18 C PROMOTASPORT 2 39 00:59:06.20 5 LAPS 124.37 77.28 1:24.31 14 134.13 83.34

0 19 D TEAM MENOPORSCHE 39 00:59:11.98 5 LAPS 124.17 77.15 1:23.29 16 135.78 84.37
11 14 D ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN 39 00:59:23.12 5 LAPS 123.78 76.91 1:21.86 14 138.15 85.84
12 9 ¢ TEAM TAYLOR 2000 39 00:59:59.35 5 LAPS 122.53 76.14 1:24.56 17 133.74 83.10
13 2 ¢ RADICAL RAIDERS 38 00:56:53.09 6 LAPS 125.91 78.23 1:19.79 18 141.73 88.07
14 12 cC HEART BEATERS 38 00:58:26.18 6 LAPS 122.56 76.16 1:24.86 17 133.26 82.80
15 10 D SEMSEC INTREPIDS 37 00:58:24.88 7 LAPS 119.38 74.18 1:27.12 13 129.81 80.66
16 17 D PROMOTASPORT 37 00:58:49.08 7 LAPS 118.56 73.67 1:25.83 16 131.76 81.87
17 16 D BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A 37 00:59:33.87 7 LAPS 117.08 72.75 1:26.00 14 131.50 81.71
18 8 ¢ RICARDO ROSSET FAN CLUB 36 00:59:21.36 8 LAPS 114.31 71.03  1:31.06 15 124.19 77.17
19 7 ¢ DOG HOUSE RACING 36 00:59:46.05 8 LAPS 113.53 70.54 1:33.80 17 120.56 74.91
20 3 D SUPERSPORTS RE-UNITED 36 00:59:49.94 8 LAPS 113.40 70.46 1:34.13 34 120.14 74.65
FASTEST LAP
11 D LM ALLSTARS 1:14.97 on lap 15 150.84 KPH 93.73 MPH
2 C RADICAL RAIDERS 1:19.79 on lap 18 141.73 KPH 88.07 MPH

DATE - 24-10-98

UNISYS service

START - 10:00

750MC - SNETTERTON

WEATHER/TRACK - RAINING / WET

MST sports timing

ISSUED - 11:00
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750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race Snetterto

Bulletin at 1 hours and
Team

The Hart Attacks
Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly'’s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing
Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

Semsec Intrepids

LM Allstars

Heart Beaters

All the President’s Men
Team Smurfitt
BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
Promotasport
Promotasport 2
MenoPorsche

Arrowstar Racing
Brookspeed Racing

30 mins

Scratch
Laps
57
56
50
60
58
59
52
50
52
54
63
57
56
63
53
56
57
57
57
61

n

PSN
10
13
19
4
6
5
17
20
18
15
1
8
12
2
16
14
7
9
11
3

1998

Handicap
Laps  PSN
61.5 16
61.8 15
59.5 19
66.5 3
65.5 6
63.5 12
66 4
59.5 20
60.5 17
64.8 9
63 13
62 14
65 8
63.5 11
68.3 1
60.3 18
65.8 5
64.3 10
67.8 2
65.3 7

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 11:34:54
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BULLETIN AFTER 1 1/2 HOURS
Birkett 6 Hour Relay

POS NO. Cl TEAM LAPS RACE TIME BEHIND  KPH MPH BEST LAP ON  KPH MPH
1 11 D LM ALLSTARS 63 01:29:01.68 133.38 82.87 1:14.97 15 150.84 93.73
2 15 0D TEAM SMURFITT 63 01:29:15.98 14.30 133.02 82.65 1:18.80 9 143.51 89.17
3 21 D BROOKSPEED RACE 61 01:28:55.75 2 LAPS 129.29 80.33 1:22.46 15 137.14 85.21
4 4 C KELLY'S HEROES 60 01:29:53.98 3 LAPS 125.79 78.16 1:21.78 14 138.28 85.92
5 6 C REVENGE OF THE BROWN TROUSERS 59 01:28:53.18 4 LAPS 125.11 77.74 1:21.23 14 139.22 86.50
6 5 ¢C TEAM DELTA RADICALS 58 01:29:01.11 5 LAPS 122.80 76.30 1:22.67 16 136.79 85.00
7 18 C PROMOTASPORT 2 57 01:28:40.19 6 LAPS 121.16 75.28 1:24.31 14 134.13 83.34
8 12 ¢C HEART BEATERS 57 01:29:10.62 6 LAPS 120.47 74.86 1:24.86 17 133.26 82.80
9 19 D TEAM MENOPORSCHE 57 01:29:25.16 6 LAPS 120.14 74.65 1:23.29 16 135.78 84.37

0 1 ¢ THE HART ATTACKS 57 01:29:28.48 6 LAPS 120.07 74.61 1:23.34 16 135.69 84.31
11 20 D ARROWSTAR 57 01:29:43.41 6 LAPS 119.74 74.40 1:18.49 17 144.08 89.52
12 14 D ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN 56 01:28:22.33 7 LAPS 119.44 74.217 1:21.86 14 138.15 85.84
13 2 ¢ RADICAL RAIDERS 56 01:28:51.49 7 LAPS 118.78 73.81 1:19.79 18 141.73 88.07
14 17 D PROMOTASPORT 56 01:29:17.20 7 LAPS 118.21 73.45 1:25.83 16 131.76 81.87
15 10 D SEMSEC INTREPIDS 54 01:28:52.41 9 LAPS 114.52 71.16 1:27.12 13 129.81 80.66
16 16 D BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A 53 01:29:01.71 10 LAPS 112.20 69.72 1:26.00 14 131.50 81.71
v 7 ¢ DOG HOUSE RACING 52 01:28:28.37 11 LAPS 110.78 68.83 1:33.80 17 120.56 74.91
18 9 ¢ TEAM TAYLOR 2000 52 01:28:58.34 11 LAPS 110.16 68.45 1:24.56 17 133.74 83.10
19 3 D SUPERSPORTS RE-UNITED 50 01:28:31.68 13 LAPS 106.45 66.14 1:34.13 34 120.14 74.65
20 8 ¢ RICARDO ROSSET FAN CLUB 50 01:29:14.46 13 LAPS 105.60 65.62 1:31.06 15 124.19 77.17
FASTEST LAP
11 D LM ALLSTARS 1:14.97 on lap 15 150.84 KPH 93.73 MPH
2 C RADICAL RAIDERS 1:19.79 on lap 18 141.73 KPH 88.07 MPH

UNISYS service

DATE - 24-10-98

750MC - SNETTERTON

START - 10:00

WEATHER/TRACK - RAINING / WET

MST sports timing

ISSUED - 11:30
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750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race

Bulletin at 2 hours
Team

The Hart Attacks
Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly’s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing
Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

Semsec Intrepids

LM Allstars

Heart Beaters

All the President’s Men
Team Smurfitt
BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
Promotasport
Promotasport 2
MenoPorsche

Arrowstar Racing
Brookspeed Racing

Snetterto

Scratch
Laps
71
70
63
74
72
71
66
63
65
68
78
71
71
78
67
70
70
71
71
75

n

PSN
6
13
19
4
5
10
17
20
18
15
2
7
11
1
16
14
12
9
8
3

1998

Handicap
Laps PSN
76.7 15
77.3 14
75 20
82.3 4
81.3 7
76.7 16
83.7 3
75.3 19
76 17
82 6
78 12
77.3 13
82.3 5
78.7 11
86.3 1
75.3 18
81.3 8
80.3 10
84.3 2
80.3 9

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 12:06:09
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BULLETIN AFTER 2 HOURS
Birkett 6 Hour Relay

POS NO. Cl TEAM LAPS RACE TIME BEHIND  KPH MPH BEST LAP ON KPH MPH
1 15 D TEAM SMURFITT 78 01:58:48.73 123.74 76.88 1:18.80 9 143.51 89.17
2 11 o LM ALLSTARS 78 01:58:58.77 10.04 123.56 76.78 1:14.97 15 150.84 93.73
3 21D BROOKSPEED RACE 75 01:58:42.48 3 LAPS 119.08 73.99 1:22.46 15 137.14 85.21
4 4 C KELLY'S HEROES 74 01:58:55.04 4 LAPS 117.29 72.88 1:21.78 14 138.28 85.92
55 ¢ TEAM DELTA RADICALS 72 01:58:46.64 6 LAPS 114.25 70.99 1:22.67 16 136.79 85.00
6 1 ¢ THE HART ATTACKS 71 01:58:45.16 7 LAPS 112.69 70.02 1:23.34 16 135.49 84.31
7 12 C HEART BEATERS 71 01:58:57.55 7 LAPS 112.49 69.90 1:24.86 17 133.26 82.80
8 20 D ARROWSTAR 71 01:59:13.24 7 LAPS 112.25 69.74 1:18.49 17 144.08 89.52
9 19 D TEAM MENOPORSCHE 71 01:59:14.54 7 LAPS 112.22 69.73 1:23.29 16 135.78 84.37

07 6 ¢ REVENGE OF THE BROWN TROUSERS 71 01:59:20.90 7 LAPS 112.13 69.67 1:21.23 14 139.22 86.50
1M1 1% » ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN 71 01:59:26.15 7 LAPS 112.04 69.62 1:21.86 14 138.15 85.84
12 18 C PROMOTASPORT 2 70 01:58:40.28 8 LAPS 111.18 69.08 1:24.31 14 134.13 83.34
13 2 ¢ RADICAL RAIDERS 70 01:59:03.91 8 LAPS 110.81 68.85 1:19.79 18 141.73 88.07
1% 17 D PROMOTASPORT 70 01:59:10.79 8 LAPS 110.70 68.79 1:25.83 16 131.76 81.87
15 10 D SEMSEC INTREPIDS 68 01:59:05.21 10 LAPS 107.62 66.87 1:27.12 13 129.81 80.66
16 16 D BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A 67 01:59:07.58 11 LAPS 106.01 65.87 1:26.00 14 131.50 81.71
17 7 ¢ DOG HOUSE RACING 66 01:59:23.89 12 LAPS 104.19 64.74  1:33.80 17 120.56 74.91
18 9 ¢ TEAM TAYLOR 2000 65 01:59:15.66 13 LAPS 102.72 63.83 1:24.56 17 133.74 83.10
19 3 D SUPERSPORTS RE-UNITED 63 01:58:43.82 15 LAPS 100.01 62.14 1:34.13 34 120.14 74.65
20 8 ¢ RICARDO ROSSET FAN CLUB 63 01:58:52.26 15 LAPS 99.89 62.07 1:31.06 15 124.19 77.17
FASTEST LAP
11 D LM ALLSTARS 1:14.97 on tap 15 150.84 KPH 93.73 MPH
2 C RADICAL RAIDERS 1:19.79 on lap 18 141.73 KPH 88.07 MPH

UNISYS service

DATE - 24-10-98

750MC - SNETTERTON

START - 10:00

WEATHER/TRACK - RAINING / WET

MST sports timing

ISSUED - 12:00



No.

WOoOIAAUT&EWN =

750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race Snetterto

Bulletin at 2 hours and
Team

The Hart Attacks
Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly’s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing
Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

Semsec Intrepids

LM Allstars

Heart Beaters

All the President’s Men
Team Smurfitt
BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
Promotasport
Promotasport 2
MenoPorsche

Arrowstar Racing
Brookspeed Racing

30 mins

Scratch
Laps
84
86
78
89
87
86
80
76
79
83
95
86
87
94
81
83
85
86
85
87

n

PSN
13
8
19
3
6
7
17
20
18
14
1
10
5
2
16
15
12
9
11
4

1998

Handicap
Laps PSN
91.1 18
95.2 10
92.6 16
99.4 6
98.7 8
93.1 15
101.7 2
91 19
92.3 17
100.1 5
95 11
93.9 13
101.2 4
94.8 12
104.8 1
89.7 20
98.8 7
97.3 9
101.3 3
93.7 14

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 12:35:53

Includes effect of two safety car sessions only



BULLETIN AFTER 2 1/2 HOURS

Birkett 6 Hour Relay

POS NO. Cl TEAM LAPS RACE TIME BEHIND  KPH MPH BEST LAP ON KPH MPH
111 D LM ALLSTARS 95 02:28:59.11 120.18 74.68 1:14.97 15 150.84 93.73
2 15 D TEAM SMURFITT 94 02:28:28.66 1 LAP 119.32 74.14 1:18.80 9 143.51 89.17
3 4 ¢ KELLY'S HEROES 89 02:28:30.72 6 LAPS 112.95 70.18 1:21.78 14 138.28 85.92
4 21 D BROOKSPEED RACE 87 02:28:18.47 8 LAPS 110.56 68.70 1:22.46 15 137.14 85.21
5 1% D ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN 87 02:28:35.56 8 LAPS 110.35 68.57 1:21.86 14 138.15 85.84
6 5 ¢ TEAM DELTA RADICALS 87 02:29:21.45 8 LAPS 109.79 68.22 1:22.67 16 136.79 85.00
7 6 C REVENGE OF THE BROWN TROUSERS 86 02:28:51.48 9 LAPS 108.89 67.66 1:21.23 14 139.22 86.50
8 2 ¢C RADICAL RAIDERS 86 02:29:02.58 9 LAPS 108.75 67.57 1:19.79 18 141.73 88.07
9 19 D TEAM MENOPORSCHE 86 02:29:23.23 9 LAPS 108.50 67.42 1:23.29 16 135.78 84.37
10 12 C HEART BEATERS 86 02:29:49.50 9 LAPS 108.19 67.22 1:24.86 17 133.26 82.80
11 20 D ARROWSTAR 85 02:28:23.58 10 LAPS 107.96 67.08 1:18.49 17 144.08 89.52
12 18 ¢ PROMOTASPORT 2 85 02:29:45.04 10 LAPS 106.98 66.47 1:24.31 14 134.13 83.34
13 1 C THE HART ATTACKS 84 02:28:26.22 11 LAPS 106.66 66.27 1:23.34 16 135.69 84.31
14 10 D SEMSEC INTREPIDS 83 02:28:07.98 12 LAPS 105.61 65.62 1:27.12 13 129.81 80.66
15 17 D PROMOTASPORT 83 02:28:41.21 12 LAPS 105.21 65.37 1:25.83 16 131.76 81.87
16 16 D BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A 81 02:28:22.47 14 LAPS 102.89 63.93 1:26.00 14 131.50 81.71
17 7 ¢ DOG HOUSE RACING 80 02:28:57.05 15 LAPS 101.23 62.90 1:33.80 17 120.56 74.91
18 9 C TEAM TAYLOR 2000 79 02:29:37.16 16 LAPS 99.52 61.84 1:24.56 17 133.74 83.10
19 3 D SUPERSPORTS RE-UNITED ¢ 78 02:28:42.65 17 LAPS 98.86 61.43 1:34.13 34 120.14 74.65
20 8 C RICARDO ROSSET FAN CLUB 76 02:27:35.74 19 LAPS 97.05 60.30 1:31.06 15 124.19 77.17
FASTEST LAP
11 D LM ALLSTARS 1:14.97 on lap 15 150.84 KPH 93.73 MPH
2 c RADICAL RAIDERS 1:19.79 on lap 18 141.73 KPH 88.07 MPH
UNISYS service MST sports timing

DATE - 24-10-98

START - 10:00

750MC - SNETTERTON

WEATHER/TRACK - RAINING / WET

ISSUED - 12:31



750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race Snetterton

Bulletin at 3 hours

No. Team

OCOJOUEWNRE

The Hart Attacks

Radical Raiders
Supersports Re-United
Kelly’'s Heroes

Team Delta Radicals
Revenge of Brown Trousers
Dog House Racing

Ricardo Rosset Fan Club
Team Taylor 2000

10 Semsec Intrepids
11 LM Allstars

12 Heart Beaters

14 All the President’s Men
15 Team Smurfitt

16 BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A.
17 Promotasport

18 Promotasport 2

19 MenoPorsche

20 Arrowstar Racing
21 Brookspeed Racing

Scratch
Laps PSN
99 11
101 8
91 19
104 3
101 7
101 6
94 17
90 20
92 18
96 14
111 1
99 12
104 5
110 2
95 16
95 15
98 13
100 10
100 9
104 4

1998

Handicap
Laps PSN
107 17
111 13
107 18
115 6
114 7
109 14
118 4
107 19
107 16
115 5
111 11
108 15
120 2
111 10
121 1
102 20
113 8
112 9
118 3
111 12

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order

Issued at 14:05:39

Team 20 handicap revised to reflect changed laps for Limited car

M
!

~

v A/ ;
[ - \5 {1~
~f w N
{ ‘5‘ a
“ S 1* on Handica
; ) Y
‘I’" [[/ 1* on Scratch
2" on Handicap
1*' Class C
1% Class D

Final Results
Team 16 Baa-Ram-Ewe
Team 11 LM Allstars
Team 14 All the Presidents Men
Team 7 Dog House Racing
Team 10 SEMSEC Intrepids




750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race Snetterton 1998

Bulletin at 3 hours

No Team Scratch Handicap
Laps PSN Laps PSN

1 The Hart Attacks 99 11 107 17
2 Radical Raiders 101 8 111 13
3 Supersports Re-United 91 19 107 18
4 Kelly’'s Heroes 104 3 115 5
5 Team Delta Radicals 101 7 114 6
6 Revenge of Brown Trousers 101 6 109 14
7 Dog House Racing 94 17 118 3
8 Ricardo Rosset Fan Club 90 20 107 19
9 Team Taylor 2000 92 18 107 16
10 Semsec Intrepids 96 14 115 4
11 LM Allstars 111 1 111 11
12 Heart Beaters 99 12 108 15
14 All the President’s Men 104 5 120 2
15 Team Smurfitt 110 2 111 10
16 BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A. 95 16 121 1
17 Promotasport 95 15 102 20
18 Promotasport 2 98 13 113 7
19 MenoPorsche 100 10 112 9
20 Arrowstar Racing 100 9 112 8
21 Brookspeed Racing 104 4 111 12

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order
Issued at 13:16:05

Handicaps as published at 12:53
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Birkett Six Hour Relay Race
Snetterton - 24" October 1998
Final Positions (after 3 Hours)

750 MC/24 Oct 6hr Relay Race Snetterton 1998

Bulletin at 3 hours

No Team Scratch Handicap
Laps PSN Laps PSN

1 The Hart Attacks 99 11 107 17
2 Radical Raiders 101 8 111 13
3 Supersports Re-United 91 19 107 18
4 Kelly’s Heroes 104 3 115 6
5 .Team Delta Radicals 101 7 114 7
6 Revenge of Brown Trousers 101 6 109 14
7 Dog House Racing 94 17 118 4
8 Ricardo Rosset Fan Club 90 20 107 19
9 Team Taylor 2000 92 18 107 16
10 Semsec Intrepids 96 14 115 5
11 LM Allstars 111 1 111 11
12 Heart Beaters 99 12 108 15
14 All the President’s Men 104 5 120 2
15 Team Smurfitt 110 2 111 10
16 BAA-RAM-EWE/H.S.A. 95 16 121 1
17 Promotasport 95 15 102 20
18 Promotasport 2 98 13 113 8
19 MenoPorsche 100 10 112 9
20 Arrowstar Racing 100 9 118 3
21 Brookspeed Racing 104 4 111 12

Positions for equal laps determined by passing order
Issued at 14:05:39
Team 20 handicap revised to reflect changed laps for Limited car
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- L {/ 1* on Handicap Team 16 Baa-Ram-Ewe
et 1* on Scratch Team 11 LM Allstars
2™ on Handicap Team 14 All the Presidents Men
1* Class C Team 7 Dog House Racing
1* Class D Team 10 SEMSEC Intrepids




